

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC19-1341

ADVISORY OPINION TO GOVERNOR RE: IMPLEMENTATION OF AMENDMENT 4, THE VOTING RESTORATION AMENDMENT

RECEIVED, 10/03/2019 08:01:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

REPLY BRIEF OF INTERESTED PARTY ADAM RICHARDSON

Adam Richardson, Esq.
Courthouse Commons/Suite 350
444 West Railroad Avenue
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT1

“COMPLETION OF ALL TERMS OF SERVICE” IN
AMENDMENT 4 ENCOMPASSES ONLY FINES
AUTHORIZED BY FLORIDA STATUTES § 775.083 IN
CASES OF IMPRISONMENT AND SPLIT
SENTENCES, AND IN CASES OF ONLY
PROBATION AND COMMUNITY CONTROL, NO
FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS.1

A. “[T]erms” within the meaning of Amendment 4 are those
found within the four corners of the sentencing order, and a
contrary interpretation would lead to an absurd result.....1

B. The limits on what materials the Court can consider.....3

C. The 2019 amendments to the Court’s forms did not alter the
material portions of the forms in effect when the voters
approved Amendment 4.5

D. The Court may interpret statutes in an advisory opinion when,
as here, they directly affect the Governor’s duties under the
Constitution.6

CONCLUSION10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE11

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE & STYLE12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Advisory Opinion to Governor,</i> 22 So. 2d 398 (Fla. 1945).....	6
<i>Amendments to Fla. R. Crim. P.—2018 Regular Cycle Report,</i> 265 So. 3d 494 (Fla. 2018).....	5
<i>Fla. Hosp. Waterman v. Buster,</i> 984 So. 2d 478 (Fla. 2008).....	4
<i>City of Miami v. Romfh,</i> 63 So. 440 (Fla. 1913).....	1
<i>Gray v. Bryant,</i> 125 So. 2d 846 (Fla. 1960).....	9
<i>In re Advisory Opinion to the Governor,</i> 9 So. 2d 172 (Fla. 1942).....	7
<i>In re Advisory Opinion to the Governor Request of Nov. 19, 1976</i> <i>(Const. Revision Comm’n),</i> 343 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 1977).....	3, 6, 7
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Noel Canning,</i> 573 U.S. 513 (2014).....	4
<i>Plante v. Smathers,</i> 372 So. 2d 933 (Fla. 1979).....	1, 3
<i>Williams v. Smith,</i> 360 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 1978).....	3
<i>Williams v. State,</i> 957 So. 2d 600 (Fla. 2007).....	2

Statutes

Fla. Const. art. IV, § 1(c) (1968).....7

Fla. Const. art. IV, § 13 (1885).....7

Fla. Stat. § 98.07516, 8

Fla. Stat. § 101.161(1).....3

Fla. Stat. § 775.083 ii, 1

Rules

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.9865

Other Authorities

Antonin Scalia & Bryan A. Garner, *Reading Law: The Interpretation of Legal Texts* (2012).....4

Letter from Ron DeSantis, Governor of Florida, to Charles T. Canady, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Florida (Aug. 9, 2019)8
